# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7470866

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AMMUNITION OPERATIONS LLC	08/05/2022
BELL SPORTS, INC.	08/05/2022
BUSHNELL HOLDINGS, INC.	08/05/2022
BUSHNELL INC.	08/05/2022
CAMELBAK PRODUCTS, LLC	08/05/2022
EAGLE INDUSTRIES UNLIMITED, INC.	08/05/2022
FEDERAL CARTRIDGE COMPANY	08/05/2022
FOX HEAD, INC.	08/05/2022
LOGAN OUTDOOR PRODUCTS, LLC	08/05/2022
QUIETKAT, INC.	08/05/2022
STONE GLACIER, INC.	08/05/2022
VISTA OUTDOOR OPERATIONS LLC	08/05/2022
VISTA OUTDOOR SALES LLC	08/05/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT
Street Address:	2 BETHESDA METRO CENTER, SUITE 1000
City:	BETHESDA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 134**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17723380
Application Number:	29824382
Application Number:	17560017
Application Number:	17547110
Application Number:	17545754
Application Number:	29815045
Application Number:	17513247
Application Number:	29811677

PATENT REEL: 061085 FRAME: 0706

507423937

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17494401
Application Number:	17492365
Application Number:	17473374
Application Number:	29807208
Application Number:	29807153
Application Number:	17461574
Application Number:	17408254
Application Number:	29803541
Application Number:	17368716
Application Number:	29786919
Application Number:	29781923
Application Number:	17243663
Application Number:	17243719
Application Number:	29779478
Application Number:	17234720
Application Number:	29777520
Application Number:	29819531
Application Number:	63289989
Application Number:	29819537
Application Number:	63289917
Application Number:	29843559
Application Number:	17835760
Application Number:	29841281
Application Number:	29833486
Application Number:	17693000
Application Number:	63297786
Application Number:	29822385
Application Number:	29821701
Application Number:	17564161
Application Number:	17543685
Application Number:	29815545
Application Number:	29812900
Application Number:	17496541
Application Number:	29810366
Application Number:	17473641
Application Number:	29802771
Application Number:	17384372
Application Number:	63221928

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17364247
Application Number:	17358849
Application Number:	63208114
Application Number:	29786803
Application Number:	17827229
Application Number:	17565354
Application Number:	29821056
Application Number:	29821030
Application Number:	29821040
Application Number:	29821048
Application Number:	29817848
Application Number:	29817854
Application Number:	29812496
Application Number:	29810078
Application Number:	29810080
Application Number:	29785937
Application Number:	29785137
Application Number:	29782003
Application Number:	29781964
Application Number:	17471096
Application Number:	29807004
Application Number:	17839440
Application Number:	17699961
Application Number:	17358465
Application Number:	63240826
Application Number:	63240833
Application Number:	17350941
Application Number:	17239633
Application Number:	17855315
Application Number:	29842178
Application Number:	17752540
Application Number:	17745266
Application Number:	17717631
Application Number:	63329870
Application Number:	17699917
Application Number:	17686549
Application Number:	63315967
Application Number:	63315971

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17577231
Application Number:	17570743
Application Number:	29818013
Application Number:	17526238
Application Number:	17509366
Application Number:	17501176
Application Number:	29810416
Application Number:	17490404
Application Number:	17482599
Application Number:	29808775
Application Number:	17482348
Application Number:	17472896
Application Number:	17458882
Application Number:	29802941
Application Number:	29802944
Application Number:	17397867
Application Number:	17397873
Application Number:	63231205
Application Number:	17357402
Application Number:	17315425
Application Number:	17245688
Application Number:	63180702
Application Number:	17226931
Application Number:	12366571
Application Number:	11458055
Application Number:	29278940
Application Number:	14763419
Application Number:	14169788
Application Number:	15481143
Application Number:	29449120
Application Number:	29555953
Application Number:	29600325
Application Number:	29600327
Application Number:	15147750
Application Number:	17307847
Application Number:	29558781
Application Number:	29633382
Application Number:	16041472

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17542149
Application Number:	16714519
Application Number:	16714487
Application Number:	63158888
Application Number:	17689942
Application Number:	17209196
Application Number:	29775281
Application Number:	17209916
Application Number:	29775282
Application Number:	29775283
Application Number:	17215146
Application Number:	17217377

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6173417729

**Email:** katarzyna.gaysunas@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: KATARZYNA GAYSUNAS

Address Line 1: 1 FEDERAL ST

Address Line 2: C/O MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1726

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATARZYNA GAYSUNAS
SIGNATURE:	/Katarzyna Gaysunas/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2022

# **Total Attachments: 24**

Total Attaoninents: 27	
source=VISTA - ABL IF	Supplement [Executed]#page1.tif
source=VISTA - ABL IF	Supplement [Executed]#page2.tif
source=VISTA - ABL IF	Supplement [Executed]#page3.tif
source=VISTA - ABL IF	Supplement [Executed]#page4.tif
source=VISTA - ABL IF	Supplement [Executed]#page5.tif
source=VISTA - ABL IF	Supplement [Executed]#page6.tif
source=VISTA - ABL IF	Supplement [Executed]#page7.tif
source=VISTA - ABL IF	Supplement [Executed]#page8.tif
source=VISTA - ABL IF	Supplement [Executed]#page9.tif
source=VISTA - ABL IF	Supplement [Executed]#page10.tif
source=VISTA - ABL IF	Supplement [Executed]#page11.tif
source=VISTA - ABL IF	Supplement [Executed]#page12.tif
source=VISTA - ABL IF	Supplement [Executed]#page13.tif
source=VISTA - ABL IF	Supplement [Executed]#page14.tif
source=VISTA - ABL IF	Supplement [Executed]#page15.tif

source=VISTA - ABL IP Supplement [Executed]#page16.tif	
source=VISTA - ABL IP Supplement [Executed]#page17.tif	
source=VISTA - ABL IP Supplement [Executed]#page18.tif	
source=VISTA - ABL IP Supplement [Executed]#page19.tif	
source=VISTA - ABL IP Supplement [Executed]#page20.tif	
source=VISTA - ABL IP Supplement [Executed]#page21.tif	
source=VISTA - ABL IP Supplement [Executed]#page22.tif	
source=VISTA - ABL IP Supplement [Executed]#page23.tif	
source=VISTA - ABL IP Supplement [Executed]#page24.tif	

#### ABL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

This ABL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT (this "IP Security Agreement Supplement") dated as of August 5, 2022, is made by the Persons listed on the signature page hereof (the "Grantors") in favor of Capital One, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below). Terms defined in the Credit Agreement and not otherwise defined in this IP Security Agreement Supplement are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, respectively.

WHEREAS, Vista Outdoor Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "*Parent Borrower*"), has entered into that certain Amended and Restated Asset-Based Revolving Credit Agreement, dated as of August 5, 2022 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "*Credit Agreement*"), among the Parent Borrower, the Additional Borrowers from time to time party thereto, the Lenders from time to time party thereto, the L/C Issuers from time to time party thereto, and Capital One, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "*Administrative Agent*").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantors party thereto and certain other Persons, in each case, have executed and delivered (i) that certain Amended and Restated ABL Security Agreement, dated as of August 5, 2022, made by the Parent Borrower and any other Grantors from time to time party thereto in favor of the Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 2021, made by the Grantors party thereto and the other Additional Grantors party thereto in favor of the Administrative Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the IP Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Grantors party thereto, in each case, have granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in the Additional Collateral (as defined in Section 1 below) of the Grantors party thereto and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this IP Security Agreement Supplement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the U.S. Copyright Office and other U.S. governmental authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantors agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants, collaterally assigns and pledges to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties to secure the Secured Obligations (whether now existing or hereafter arising), a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, other than any Excluded Assets (the "Additional Collateral"):
- (a) the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "*Patents*");

- (b) the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule B hereto, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "*Trademarks*");
- (c) all copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, now owned or hereafter acquired by such Grantor, including, without limitation, the copyright registrations and applications set forth on <u>Schedule C</u> hereto (the "*Copyrights*");
- (d) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- (e) all any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
- (f) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the foregoing or arising from any of the foregoing.
- 2. <u>Supplement to IP Security Agreement</u>. <u>Schedules A, B and C</u> to the IP Security Agreement are, effective as of the date hereof, hereby supplemented to add to such Schedule the Additional Collateral.
- 3. <u>Security for Secured Obligations</u>. The grant of a security interest in the Additional Collateral by the Grantors under this IP Security Agreement Supplement secures the payment of all Secured Obligations now or hereafter existing, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise.
- 4. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable U.S. government officer record this IP Security Agreement.
- 5. <u>Grants, Rights and Remedies</u>. This IP Security Agreement Supplement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. The Grantors do hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Administrative Agent with respect to the Additional Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.
- 6. <u>Governing Law.</u> This IP Security Agreement Supplement and any claims, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this IP Security Agreement Supplement and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[[5881143]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors have caused this IP Security Agreement Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

AMMUNITION OPERATIONS LLC
BELL SPORTS, INC.
BUSHNELL HOLDINGS, INC.
BUSHNELL INC.
CAMELBAK PRODUCTS, LLC
EAGLE INDUSTRIES UNLIMITED, INC.
FEDERAL CARTRIDGE COMPANY
FOX HEAD, INC.
LOGAN OUTDOOR PRODUCTS, LLC
QUIETKAT, INC.
STONE GLACIER, INC.
VISTA OUTDOOR OPERATIONS LLC
VISTA OUTDOOR SALES LLC

By: S Prigadox Name: Sudhanshu Priyadarshi

Name: Sudhanshu Priyadarshi Title: Chief Financial Officer

Schedule A to the IP Security Agreement Supplement

# **Patents**

12.	11.	10.	9.	8.	7.	6.	5.	4.	3.	2.	1.	
Bell Sports, Inc.	Bell Sports, Inc.	Bell Sports, Inc.	Bell Sports, Inc.	Bell Sports, Inc.	Bell Sports, Inc.	Bell Sports, Inc.	Bell Sports, Inc.	Bell Sports, Inc.	Bell Sports, Inc.	Bell Sports, Inc.	Bell Sports, Inc.	Grantor
Super Rainbow Corn LED Helmet	Helmet Goggle Strap Holder	Improved Reciprocal Pumps	Locking Liner For Helmet	Unicorn Helmet	Protective Helmet With Multiple Pseudo-Spherical Energy Management Liners	Cycling Helmet	Cycling Shoe with Slow- Rebound Nanofoam	Helmet Comprising a Segmented Shell	Multi-Valve Pump Head	Helmet	Cycling Helmet with Rotational Impact Attenuation	Title
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country
												Patent No.
29/807208	17/473374	17/492365	17/494401	29/811677	17/513247	29/815045	17/545754	17/547110	17/560017	29/824382	17/723380	Application No.
09-Sep-2021	13-Sep-2021	01-Oct-2021	05-Oct-2021	15-Oct-2021	28-Oct-2021	10-Nov-2021	08-Dec-2021	09-Dec-2021	22-Dec-2021	24-Jan-2022	18-Apr-2022	Filing Date
												Issue Date

	15-Dec-2021	63/289989		United States of America	Gun-Mounted Telescoping Support Stand Apparatus	Bushnell Holdings, Inc.	26.
	15-Dec-2021	29/819531		United States of	Gun-Mounted Telescoping Support Stand Apparatus	Bushnell Holdings Inc	25.
	06-Apr-2021	29/777520		United States of America	Reciprocal Bicycle Pump	Bell Sports, Inc.	24.
	19-Apr-2021	17/234720		United States of America	Process for Void Creation in a Helmet	Bell Sports, Inc.	23.
	19-Apr-2021	29/779478		United States of America	Helmet with Neckroll Pad	Bell Sports, Inc.	22.
	29-Apr-2021	17/243719		United States of America	Hingeplate Mechanism	Bell Sports, Inc.	21.
	29-Apr-2021	17/243663		United States of America	Pivot Mechanism for a Shield for a Helmet	Bell Sports, Inc.	20.
	03-May-2021	29/781923		United States of America	Helmet	Bell Sports, Inc.	19.
	03-Jun-2021	29/786919		United States of America	Helmet with an Internal Sunshield	Bell Sports, Inc.	18.
	06-Jul-2021	17/368716		United States of America	Light Sources in Energy Management Liner of a Helmet to Illuminate Helmet Fit System	Bell Sports, Inc.	17.
	13-Aug-2021	29/803541		United States of America	Pumphead with Lever	Bell Sports, Inc.	16.
	20-Aug-2021	17/408254		United States of America	Enduro Mountain Biking Chin Bar	Bell Sports, Inc.	15.
	30-Aug-2021	17/461574		United States of America	Magnetic Goggle Attachment	Bell Sports, Inc.	14.
	09-Sep-2021	29/807153		United States of America	Helmet	Bell Sports, Inc.	13.
Issue Date	Filing Date	Application No.	Patent No.	Country	Title	Grantor	

41.	40.	39.	38.	37.	36.	35.	34.	33.	32.	31.	30.	29.	28.	27.	
Bushnell Inc.	Bushnell Inc.	Bushnell Inc.	Bushnell Inc.	Bushnell Inc.	Bushnell Inc.	Bushnell Inc.	Bushnell Inc.	Bushnell Inc.	Bushnell Inc.	Bushnell Inc.	Bushnell Inc.	Bushnell Inc.	Bushnell Holdings, Inc.	Bushnell Holdings, Inc.	Grantor
Integral Magnet Mount for Golf	Case and Pull Handle for Gun Cleaning Device	Binocular Pack and Harness	Rotational Position Sensor	Dual-Barrel Powder Dispenser	Firearm Sling	GUN CLEANING KIT	Clay Target Launcher Apparatus	Storage Case with Pull Handle for Gun Cleaning Tool	View Through Rangefinder Display	Rangefinder	GPS Slope Determination	Bluetooth Speaker	Telescoping Support Stand Apparatus	Telescoping Support Stand Apparatus	Title
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country
															Patent No.
17/496541	29/812900	29/815545	17/543685	17/564161	29/821701	29/822385	63/297786	17/693000	29/833486	29/841281	17/835760	29/843559	63/289917	29/819537	Application No.
07-Oct-2021	25-Oct-2021	15-Nov-2021	06-Dec-2021	28-Dec-2021	31-Dec-2021	07-Jan-2022	09-Jan-2022	11-Mar-2022	04-Apr-2022	03-Jun-2022	08-Jun-2022	22-Jun-2022	15-Dec-2021	15-Dec-2021	Filing Date
															Issue Date

55.	54.	53.	52.	51.	50.	49.	48.	47.	46.	45.	44.	43.	42.	
CamelBak Products, LLC	Bushnell Inc.	Bushnell Inc.	Bushnell Inc.	Bushnell Inc.	Bushnell Inc.	Bushnell Inc.	Bushnell Inc.	Bushnell Inc.	Bushnell Inc.	Grantor				
Beverage Container and Lid	Beverage Container and Lid	Beverage Container and Lid	Drink Bottles	Bite-Actuated Mouthpieces and Drink Vessels Including Bite- Actuated Mouthpieces	Package for Gun Cleaning Kit	GPS Slope Determination	System and Method for Binocular Tripod Adapter With Automatic Locking Engagement	Thermal Gunsights	Powder Dispenser	Optical Sight with Reinforced Frame	Clay Target Launcher	Riflescope Cap Assembly	Rangefinder Display Device	Title
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country				
													D954171	Patent No.
29/821040	29/821030	29/821056	17/565354	17/827229	29/786803	63/208114	17/358849	17/364247	63/221928	17/384372	29/802771	17/473641	29/810366	Application No.
27-Dec-2021	27-Dec-2021	27-Dec-2021	29-Dec-2021	27-May-2022	02-Jun-2021	08-Jun-2021	25-Jun-2021	30-Jun-2021	14-Jul-2021	23-Jul-2021	08-Aug-2021	13-Sep-2021	04-Oct-2021	Filing Date
													07-Jun-2022	Issue Date

69.	68.	67.	66.	65.	64.	63.	62.	61.	60.	59.	58.	57.	56.	
Federal Cartridge Company	Federal Cartridge Company	Eagle Industries Unlimited, Inc.	Eagle Industries Unlimited, Inc.	CamelBak Products, LLC	CamelBak Products, LLC	CamelBak Products, LLC	CamelBak Products, LLC	CamelBak Products, LLC	CamelBak Products, LLC	CamelBak Products, LLC	CamelBak Products, LLC	CamelBak Products, LLC	CamelBak Products, LLC	Grantor
Frangible Firearm Projectiles, Methods for Forming the Same,	Frangible Firearm Projectiles, Methods for Forming the Same, and Firearm Cartridges Containing the Same	Belt System	Modular Belt System with Pass- Through for Safety Tie-In Point	Tube Trap with Tube Trap Base	Container Cap	Beverage Container Closure	Container Cap	Backpack with Pack Panel	Backpack with Pack Panel	Mouthpiece	Backpack	Backpack	Beverage Container and Lid	Title
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country
					D942211		D934624			D955813				Patent No.
17/699961	17/839440	29/807004	17/471096	29/781964	29/782003	29/785137	29/785937	29/810080	29/810078	29/812496	29/817854	29/817848	29/821048	Application No.
21-Mar-2022	13-Jun-2022	08-Sep-2021	09-Sep-2021	03-May-2021	03-May-2021	24-May-2021	27-May-2021	30-Sep-2021	30-Sep-2021	21-Oct-2021	03-Dec-2021	03-Dec-2021	27-Dec-2021	Filing Date
					01-Feb-2022		02-Nov-2021			28-Jun-2022				Issue Date

81.	80.	79.	78.	77.	76.	75.	74.	73.	72.	71.	70.		
Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Stone Glacier, Inc.	Logan Outdoor Products, LLC	Logan Outdoor Products, LLC	Logan Outdoor Products, LLC	Federal Cartridge Company		Grantor
Rifle Cartridge with Improved Bullet Upset and Separation	Reduced Tension Cartridge Case with Two-Stage Neck	Devices and Methods for Extraction of High Pressure Cartridge Casings	Reduced Stiffness Barrel Fired Projectile	Cartridge with Improved Penetration and Expansion Bullet	Attachment Device	Reduced Drag Projectiles	Binocular Harness System	Ash Cleanout System	Vertical Smoker	Cooking Devices with Secondary Smoke Generation	Bismuth-Based Firearm Projectiles, Firearm Cartridges Including the Same, and Related Methods	and Firearm Cartridges Containing the Same	Title
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America		Country
													Patent No.
17/699917	63/329870	17/717631	17/745266	17/752540	29/842178	17/855315	17/239633	17/350941	63/240833	63/240826	17/358465		Application No.
21-Mar-2022	11-Apr-2022	11-Apr-2022	16-May-2022	24-May-2022	10-Jun-2022	30-Jun-2022	25-Apr-2021	17-Jun-2021	03-Sep-2021	03-Sep-2021	25-Jun-2021		Filing Date
													Issue Date

96.	95.	94.	93.	92.	91.	90.	89.	88	87.	86.	85.	84.	83	82.	
Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Grantor
Reduced Energy MSR System	Biodegradable Shotshell Components	Formed Shotshell Wad	Charging Handle	Muzzleloader Power Cell with Primer	Magazine Loader Portion	Quick Detach Belt Loop	Electronic Magazine Loader	Electronic Magazine Loader	Firearm Cartridge	High Velocity Rimfire Cartridge	Cartridge with Combined Effects Projectile	Rotating Lock Lever	VERTICALLY ADJUSTABLE BELT LOOP	Handgun Cartridge with Shear Groove Bullet	Title
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country
															Patent No.
17/472896	17/482348	29/808775	17/482599	17/490404	29/810416	17/501176	17/509366	17/526238	29/818013	17/570743	17/577231	63/315971	63/315967	17/686549	Application No.
13-Sep-2021	22-Sep-2021	22-Sep-2021	23-Sep-2021	30-Sep-2021	05-Oct-2021	14-Oct-2021	25-Oct-2021	15-Nov-2021	06-Dec-2021	07-Jan-2022	17-Jan-2022	02-Mar-2022	02-Mar-2022	04-Mar-2022	Filing Date
															Issue Date

 $\infty$ 

97.	Grantor Vista Outdoor	Title  Holster System with	Country United States of	Patent No.	<b>Application No.</b> 17/458882	5
97.	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Holster System with Removable Sight Cover	United States of America			17/458882
98.	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Holster Belt	United States of America			29/802941
99.	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Wearable Holster Pouch	United States of America			29/802944
100.	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Holster Belt for Carrying a Handgun Holster	United States of America			17/397867
101.	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Wearable Pouch for Carrying a Handgun Holster	United States of America			17/397873
102.	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Strengthened Bullet Hollowpoint	United States of America			63/231205
103.	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Muzzleloader Systems	United States of America			17/357402
104.	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Thumb-Actuated Locking Holster	United States of America			17/315425
105.	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Thumb-Actuated Locking Holster	United States of America			17/245688
106.	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Head for Rimfire Cartridge Case	United States of America			63/180702
107.	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	High Pressure Rifle Cartridge with Primer	United States of America			17/226931
108.	Fox Head, Inc.	Fold-Over Thermal Laminate For Footwear	United States of America	7,958,655		12/366,571
109.	Fox Head, Inc.	Integrated Buckle Strap Receiver For Footwear	United States of America	7,866,065		11/458,055
110.	Fox Head, Inc.	Article Of Protective Gear For The Body	United States of America	D600,860		29/278,940
111.	Fox Head, Inc.	Attachment System For Securing Footwear	United States of America	9,770,069		14/763,419

126.	125.	124.	123.	122.	121.	120.	119.	118.	117.	116.	115.	114.	113.	112.	
Fox Head, Inc.	Fox Head, Inc.	Fox Head, Inc.	Fox Head, Inc.	Fox Head, Inc.	Fox Head, Inc.	Fox Head, Inc.	Fox Head, Inc.	Fox Head, Inc.	Fox Head, Inc.	Fox Head, Inc.	Fox Head, Inc.	Fox Head, Inc.	Fox Head, Inc.	Fox Head, Inc.	Grantor
Protective Cover For Eyewear	Lens Retention System	Eyewear Frame With Integral Roll-Off System	Protective Footwear	Protective Footwear	Helmet Chinbar	Helmet Chinbar	In-Molded Helmet Chinbar	In-Molded Helmet Chinbar	Garment	Garment	Garment	Goggle Box	Motorcycle Boot	Motorcycle Boot	Title
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country
				11202486	D854,752	D808,083		11026467	D801,003	D801,002	D789,657	D703,037	10,441,022	9,693,599	Patent No.
63/158,888	16/714,487	16/714,519	17/542,149	16/041,472	29/633,382	29/558,781	17/307,847	15/147,750	29/600,327	29/600,325	29/555,953	29/449,120	15/481,143	14/169,788	Application No.
10-Mar-2021	13-Dec-2019	13-Dec-2019	03-Dec-2021	20-Jul-2018	12-Jan-2018	21-Mar-2016	04-May-2021	05-May-2016	11-Apr-2017	11-Apr-2017	25-Feb-2016	14-Mar-2013	06-Apr-2017	31-Jan-2014	Filing Date
N/A				21-Dec-2021	23-Jul-2019	16-Jan-2018		08-Jun-2021	31-Oct-2017	31-Oct-2017	20-Jun-2017	22-Apr-2014	15-Oct-2019	04-Jul-2017	Issue Date

	Grantor	Title	Country	Patent No.	Application No.	Filing Date
127.	Fox Head, Inc.	Protective Cover For Eyewear	United States of America		17/689,942	08-Mar-2022
128.	Logan Outdoor Products, LLC	Hybrid Grill System	United States of America		17/209196	22-Mar-2021
129.	Logan Outdoor Products, LLC	Hybrid Grill (24 inch)	United States of America		29/775281	22-Mar-2021
130.	CamelBak Products, LLC	Drink Containers	United States of America		17/209916	23-Mar-2021
131.	Logan Outdoor Products, LLC	Hybrid Grill (36 inch)	United States of America		29/775282	23-Mar-2021
132.	Logan Outdoor Products, LLC	Side Burner	United States of America		29/775283	23-Mar-2021
133.	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Holster Having a Removable Lockout Element	United States of America		17/215146	29-Mar-2021
134.	CamelBak Products, LLC	Cap Assemblies with Magnetic Closure Retention Mechanisms and Drink Containers Including the Same	United States of America		17/217377	30-Mar-2021

10

Schedule B to the IP Security Agreement Supplement

# **Trademarks**

12.	11.	10.	9.		7.	6.	5.	4.		2.	1.	
Bell Sports, Inc.	Bell Sports, Inc.	Bell Sports, Inc.	Bell Sports, Inc.	Ammunition Operations LLC	Ammunition Operations LLC	Grantor						
ECLIPSE	FLASHPOINT MVMNT and Design	ZEPHYR	FLASHPOINT MVMNT	REMINGTON OUTDOORS	REMINGTON COUNTRY	REMINGTON RANGE	PETERS VICTOR	REMINGTON Stylized	WINGMASTER HD	PREMIER LONG RANGE and Design	REMINGTON 2022	Trademark
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country				
97206682	90668592	90660516	90644112	97346453	97346455	97206690	97132417	97018855	90843970	90789097	90773220	Applic.
06-Jan- 2022	23-Apr- 2021	21-Apr- 2021	14-Apr- 2021	04-Apr- 2022	04-Apr- 2022	06-Jan- 2022	18-Nov- 2021	09-Sep- 2021	22-Jul- 2021	22-Jun- 2021	14-Jun- 2021	Applic. Date
												Reg. No.
												Reg. Date

	ı	ı	ı	<u> </u>	1	1	1		Ι					] 
26.	25.	24.	23.	22.	21.	20.	19.	18.	17.	16.	15.	14.	13.	
Bushnell Inc.	Bushnell Holdings, Inc.	Bushnell Holdings, Inc.	Bushnell Holdings, Inc.	Bell Sports, Inc.	Grantor									
BROADHEAD	HEMISPHERE	VAULT	ELEMENT	LAUNCH PRO	WINGMAN	TRS-25	BUSHNELL GOLF	ACTIVSYNC	ELITE TACTICAL and B Design	DURASTEADY	EDGE	PRIMOS HUNTING JUNIOR	VULK	Trademark
United States of America	Country													
97346457	97244872	97215612	97140568	97022592	90882684	90882690	90789096	90789061	90675771	97330525	97230719	97214057	97338552	Applic.
04-Apr- 2022	28-Jan- 2022	12-Jan- 2022	23-Nov- 2021	10-Sep- 2021	13-Aug- 2021	13-Aug- 2021	22-Jun- 2021	22-Jun- 2021	27-Apr- 2021	25-Mar- 2022	20-Jan- 2022	11-Jan- 2022	30-Mar- 2022	Applic. Date
														Reg. No.
														Reg. Date

	1	T	1	1	ī	ī	T	1	T	T			ı	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
40.	39.	38.	37.	36.	35.	34.	33.	32.	31.	30.	29.	28.	27.	
Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	QuietKat, Inc.	Logan Outdoor Products, LLC	Logan Outdoor Products, LLC	Federal Cartridge Company	Federal Cartridge Company	CamelBak Products, LLC	CamelBak Products, LLC	CamelBak Products, LLC	Bushnell Inc.	Grantor				
FORMLOK	HST CODE	PODIUM and Design	PODIUM	SC and Shockwave Design	QUIETKAT	CAMP CHEF APEX	CAMP CHEF and Design (2021)	HEVI-XII and Design	HEVI-XII	PRESTON	POUR	MAXIMUM GEAR	WINGMAN VIEW	Trademark
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country				
90835831	90728134	90668590	90668587	90644129	97089902	90644123	90644144	90752166	90752169	90875789	90875786	90728128	97464799	Applic. No.
19-Jul- 2021	21-May- 2021	23-Apr- 2021	23-Apr- 2021	14-Apr- 2021	24-Oct- 2021	14-Apr- 2021	14-Apr- 2021	03-Jun- 2021	03-Jun- 2021	10-Aug- 2021	10-Aug- 2021	21-May- 2021	17-Jun- 2022	Applic. Date
														Reg. No.
														Reg. Date

					ı	ı	ı			1				100000000000000000000000000000000000000
54.	53.	52.	51.	50.	49.	48.	47.	46.	45.	.44	43.	42.	41.	
Vista Outdoor Sales LLC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	Grantor												
TRUE TO THE HUNT	GRAND SLAM	PLINKER PLATES	BIRD BOMBER	FREEDOMBIRD	FEDERAL CONNECTION	SWITCHBACK and Design	SUPER CARRY	HIGH OVER ALL	S Stylized (Switchback)	HST ADVANCED (Design)	HST ADVANCED	CARRYVAULT	SLINGSHOT	Trademark
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country
90823287	97481751	97338541	97258801	97127862	97115886	97053634	97055369	97053635	97052916	97051493	97051491	97016416	90875790	Applic.
12-Jul- 2021	29-Jun- 2022	30-Mar- 2022	08-Feb- 2022	16-Nov- 2021	09-Nov- 2021	30-Sep- 2021	30-Sep- 2021	30-Sep- 2021	29-Sep- 2021	29-Sep- 2021	29-Sep- 2021	08-Sep- 2021	10-Aug- 2021	Applic. Date
														Reg. No.
														Reg. Date

			ī	I	Ι	I	I	I	I			I		
68.	67.	66.	65.	64.	63.	62.	61.	60.	59.	58.	57.	56.	55.	
Fox Head, Inc.	Vista Outdoor Sales LLC	Grantor												
FOX	FOX	FLEXAIR	FHeadX Lab Logo	FHeadX (old design)	FHeadX (line)	FHeadX (line)	FHeadX (line)	FHeadX (bold)	FHeadX (bold)	FHeadX (bold)	FHeadX (bold)	DROPFRAME	VENOR DESIGN	Trademark
United States of America	Country													
97260350	77744940	86703109	87307000	73401867	78471303	78471337	86793787	75170434	75170440	75170437	75170435	88793496	90823294	Applic.
09-Feb- 2022	26-May- 2009	23-Jul-2015	19-Jan- 2017	8-Nov- 1982	20-Aug- 2004	20-Aug- 2004	20-Oct- 2015	23-Sep- 1996	23-Sep- 1996	23-Sep- 1996	23-Sep- 1996	11-Feb- 2020	12-Jul- 2021	Applic. Date
	3736401	5074447	5460037	1318236	3143175	3160138	5352904	2232648	2181243	2192660	2189804	6146517		Reg. No.
	12-Jan- 2010	01-Nov- 2016	01-May- 2018	05-Feb- 1985	12-Sep- 2006	17-Oct- 2006	12-Dec- 2017	16-Mar- 1999	11-Aug- 1998	29-Sep- 1998	15-Sep- 1998	08-Sep- 2020		Reg. Date

82.	81.	80.	79.	78.	77.	76.	75.	74.	73.	72.	71.	70.	69.	
Fox Head, Inc.	Granter													
Fox Head (Bold) Logo	Fox Head	FOX DELUXE	FOX BLITZ	FOX BLITZ	FOX BLITZ	FOX BLITZ	FOX	FOX	FOX	FOX	Trademark			
United States of America	Country													
75169848	75169847	75170438	75170436	85723669	78894684	78774490	78774602	78774576	78774550	88953534	97020313	90027040	97098240	Applic.
23-Sep- 1996	23-Sep- 1996	23-Sep- 1996	23-Sep- 1996	7-Sep-2012	26-May- 2006	15-Dec- 2005	15-Dec- 2005	15-Dec- 2005	15-Dec- 2005	08-Jun- 2020	09-Sep- 2021	29-Jun- 2020	28-10-2021	Applic. Date
2234764	2188305	2192661	2194132	4431094	3367072	3309293	3309296	3309295	3309294			6256548		Reg. No.
23-Mar- 1999	8-Sep- 1998	29-Sep- 1998	6-Oct- 1998	12-Nov- 2013	8-Jan- 2008	9-Oct- 2007	9-Oct- 2007	9-Oct- 2007	09-Oct- 2007			26-Jan- 2021		Reg. Date

96.	95.	94.	93.	92.	91.	90.	89.	88.	87.	86.	85.	84.	83	
Fox Head, Inc.	Fox Head, Inc.	Fox Head, Inc.	Fox Head, Inc.	Fox Head, Inc.	Fox Head, Inc.	Fox Head, Inc.	Fox Head, Inc.	Fox Head, Inc.	Grantor					
FOXGIRL	FOX RACING	FOX RACING	FOX RACING	Fox Head Ritual Logo	Fox Head Legacy Logo (Line Logo)	Fox Head Legacy (Contour Logo)	Fox Head (Line)	Trademark						
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country					
76440532	78473142	78473230	85824168	97164763	87839032	87839030	78470973	78408646	73771424	90707294	97020246	86793721	88953629	Applic. No.
Aug 14 2002	25-Aug- 2004	25-Aug- 2004	16-Jan- 2013	09-Dec- 2021	19-Mar- 2018	19-Mar- 2018	20-Aug- 2004	27-Apr- 2004	27-Dec- 1988	12-May- 2021	09-Sept- 2021	20-Oct- 2015	8-Jun-2020	Applic.  Date
2781483	3276323	3276324	4435246		5589946	5725041	3151835	3151681	1568070			5352903	6274364	Reg. No.
11-Nov- 2003	7-Aug- 2007	7-Aug- 2007	19-Nov- 2013		23-Oct- 2018	16-Apr- 2019	03-Oct- 2006	03-Oct- 2006	28-Nov- 1989			12-Dec- 2017	16-Feb- 2021	Reg. Date

110.	109.	108.	107.	106.	105.	104.	103.	102.	101.	100.	99.	98.	97.	
Fox Head, Inc.	Grantor													
SHIFT	SHIFT	SHIFT	SHIFT	SHIFT	SHIFT	PROFRAME	PILOT	NAUGHTY FOX and Fox Head	MOTO-X FOX	МЕТАН	MADE FOR	LEGION	FOXGIRL	Trademark
United States of America	Country													
75721770	90770828	97098284	76404291	75721263	75721771	86913402	75486008	88817076	78981502	86704371	88073797	88793521	76443623	Applic. No.
4-Jun-1999	12-Jun- 2021	28-Oct- 2021	6-May- 2002	4-Jun-1999	4-Jun-1999	19-Feb- 2016	15-May- 1998	02-Mar- 2020	09-Dec- 2002	24-Jul- 2015	10-Aug- 2018	11-Feb- 2020	26-Aug- 2002	Applic.  Date
2847631			2711103	2747574	2747575	5266882	2419625		4091615	5028400	5904617	6254900	3703862	Reg. No.
01-Jun- 2004			29-Apr- 2003	5-Aug- 2003	5-Aug- 2003	15-Aug- 2017	09-Jan- 2001		Jan 24 2012	23-Aug- 2016	05-Nov- 2019	26-Jan- 2021	3-Nov- 2009	Reg. Date

124.	123.	122.	121.	120.	119.	118.	117.	116.	115.	114.	113.	112.	111.	
Fox Head, Inc.	Fox Head, Inc.	Fox Head, Inc.	Grantor											
TRUMOTION	TRUFEEL	TRUDRI	SPEEDFRAME	SHIFTMX	Shift Lightning Bolt Logo	Shift Lightning Bolt Logo	Shift Bold "S" Logo	Shift Bold "S" Logo	Shift Bold "S" Logo	Shift Bold "S" Logo	Shift Bar Logo (Black Rectangle)	Shift Bar Logo (Black Rectangle)	Shift Bar Logo (Black Rectangle)	Trademark
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country											
87082219	87928889	87080326	88817516	76275802	88349344	90223165	78773570	78773701	78773663	78773618	75410141	75410332	75410168	Applic.
23-Jun- 2016	20-May- 2018	22-Jun- 2016	02-Mar- 2020	21-Jun- 2001	20-Mar- 2019	29-Sep- 2020	14-Dec- 2005	14-Dec- 2005	14-Dec- 2005	14-Dec- 2005	23-Dec- 1997	23-Dec- 1997	23-Dec- 1997	Applic. Date
5175188	5791857	5159515	6188658	3021302	5868167	6387900	3320801	3309278	3309276	3320803	2298810	2296775	2362788	Reg. No.
4-Apr- 2017	2-Jul- 2019	14-Mar- 2017	03-Nov- 2020	29-Nov- 2005	24-Sep- 2019	15-Jun- 2021	23-Oct- 2007	9-Oct- 2007	9-Oct- 2007	23-Oct- 2007	7-Dec- 1999	30-Nov- 1999	27-Jun- 2000	Reg. Date

127.	126.	125.	
7. Bushnell Inc.	6. Vista Outdoor Operations LLC	5. Fox Head, Inc.	Grantor
BUSHNELL	PRIMED	TRUSEAL	Trademark
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country
90616673	90596268	87079248	Applic. No.
31-Mar- 2021	23-Mar- 2021	21-Jun- 2016	Applic. Date
		5210894	Reg. No.
		23-May- 2017	Reg. Date

Schedule C to the IP Security Agreement Supplement

# Copyrights

5.	4.	<u>.</u>	2.	1.	
Bushnell Inc.	Bushnell Inc.	Fox Head, Inc.	Fox Head, Inc.	Bushnell Inc.	Grantor
Bushnell Woodland Camo	Bushnell Black Out Camo	Fox Head Miscellaneous Design #2	Fox Head Miscellaneous Design #1	Laser Rangefinder Ranging Binocular Display	Tide of Work
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country
VA 2-289-610	VA 2-289-611	CA 1067970	CA 1067969	TX0009059954	Copyright No.
02-Feb-2022	02-Feb-2022	30-Sept-1994	19-Apr-2006	09-Nov-2021	Issue Date

PATENT REEL: 061085 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 08/05/2022